SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES

General Purpose Pressure Relief Valves

Economical relief valves for general purpose non-code overpressure protection and bypass relief applications. Applications include liquid
bypass or thermal expansion relief of well pumps, tanks, fire protection systems and all types of water or liquid piping systems. Not intended

for steam service.
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Pressure relief valves relieve excess pressure in cold water supply systems, storage

tanks, well pumps. Also suitable for air, oil and other non-hazardous liquids.

FEATURES:

- Standard pressure settings from 50 to 175 psi
+  Cast bronze body, stainless steel springs
- Silicone soft seat ensures seat tightness, extended service life

«  Allvalves are 100% factory tested

«  Maximum recommended service temperature 120°F
+ Lead Free Option, Model 16LF

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

Model
Number

Inlet
Size (in./mm.)

Dimensions (in./mm.)

Wt./100
(Ibs./kg.)

16-202

1/2MX1/2F

1.41

2.12

1.00

33

(16LF-202)

15Mx15F

36

54

25

15

16-203

3/4Mx1/2F

1.41

2.50

1.00

37.5

(16LF-203)

20Mx15F

36

63

25

17

ORDERING CODE:

Use two-digit suffix number to indicate set pressure and body finish.

P/N SUFFIX KEY

Set Pressure
psig

Suffix

50

-01

75

100

125

150

175

EXAMPLE:
16-202-03

NOTE:

1/2"model set @ 100 psi.

«  Valves may be set for any pressure between 30 and 180 psi. Consult factory for
pressure settings not shown.
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