SAFETY & RELIEF VALVES

General Purpose Pressure Relief Valves

Economical relief valves for general purpose non-code overpressure protection and bypass relief applications. Applications include liquid bypass or thermal expansion relief of well pumps, tanks, fire protection systems and all types of water or liquid piping systems. Not intended for steam service.



16-200 SERIES

16-200

Pressure relief valves relieve excess pressure in cold water supply systems, storage tanks, well pumps. Also suitable for air, oil and other non-hazardous liquids.

FEATURES:

- Standard pressure settings from 50 to 175 psi
- Cast bronze body, stainless steel springs
- · Silicone soft seat ensures seat tightness, extended service life
- All valves are 100% factory tested
- Maximum recommended service temperature 120°F
- Lead Free Option, Model 16LF

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS

Model	Inlet Size (in./mm.)	Dimensions (in./mm.)			Wt./100
Number		A	В	C	(lbs./kg.)
16-202	1/2 M X 1/2 F	1.41	2.12	1.00	33
(16LF-202)	15 M x 15 F	36	54	25	15
16-203	3/4 M x 1/2 F	1.41	2.50	1.00	37.5
(16LF-203)	20 M x 15 F	36	63	25	17

ORDERING CODE:

Use two-digit suffix number to indicate set pressure and body finish.

P/N SUFFIX KEY

Set Pressure psig	Suffix	
50	-01	
75	-02	
100	-03	
125	-04	
150	-05	
175	-06	

EXAMPLE:

16-202-03

1/2" model set @ 100 psi.

NOTE:

 Valves may be set for any pressure between 30 and 180 psi. Consult factory for pressure settings not shown.

